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Materials System Design Engineering

subject ( ) Credits) |

Environmental Strength of Materials

Fluid Mechanics

Dynamics

Advanced Engineering for Electric Energy

Advanced System Science

3-5

Digital Network, Adv.

Information Theory and Data Compression, Adv.

Environmental Hydraulics

National and Regional Planning, Adv.

Town and Country Planning, Adv.

Theory of Polymer Solution

Material Processing and Engineering

Bioengineering, Adv.

Organic Chemistry, Adv.

Advanced Quantum Mechanics

General Relativity

Introduction to Field Theory and Particle Physics

Physics of Magnetism

Cryogenic Engineering

Application of Spectroscopy on condensed matter

Advanced Bioinformatics

NININ NI NN ININ NN DD DN IN NN NN NN NN

Motion Control of Robots

Inter-Faculty Japanese Language Program

Japanese ,

Japanese

Japanese

Japanese
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3-5-7

Global Network Engineering Program for International Students (GNEPIS)

Material Engineering Sub-Course
Subject Credits

Requirements

Advanced Physical Engineering 2 1.

Advanced Physical Engineering

Exercises for Physical Science

Exercises for Physical Science

Seminar for Physical Science

Seminar for Physical Science
Advanced Molecular Engineering

Advanced Molecular Engineering

Molecular Engineering Exercise

Molecular Engineering Exercise

Molecular Engineering Special Seminar

Molecular Engineering Special Seminar

Advanced Biological and Applied Chemistry 10

3-5

Advanced Biological and Applied Chemistry

Advanced Seminar in Applied Chemistry

Advanced Seminar in Applied Chemistry

Research Seminar

Research Seminar

Advanced Materials Processing

Advanced Materials Processing

Advanced Practice in Material Processing

Advanced Practice in Material Processing

Seminar in Material Processing

NIRRT R PRI ININ R RN R RN

Seminar in Material Processing
Inter-Faculty Japanese Language Program

Japanese

Japanese

Japanese

NN

Japanese

3-5-8 GEPIS GNEPIS

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

13 GEPIS 19 GNEPIS
16 GEPIS
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18 P128
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20
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3-6-3
19 P124
3-5-5
3-6-3
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3-6
18
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3-6-4
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3-6-5
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3-7

P132

3-7-1

3-7-1 2
3-7-3

19
P126 3-5-7

10

70

19

30
10

20

71

18

19
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3-7

3-7-2

o

o

o

If I have anything | want to ask, my supervisor always welcomed me. My tutor helped me much.
During my research, free talking, and any bothering situation, he was always there to help.

I didn’ t find any difficult things during the program.

I think this program is meaningful and useful. Not only did I deepen my knowledge in the field

of my major, but also I' m allowed to have a touch with the Japanese culture and society.

Here in the University of Fukui, there is the International Student Center. When we are in

difficulties, | can get a lot of guidance from teachers and service desk.

[ |

Although it is strange for me to do special research, | found it is interesting and what’

s more, it is worth taking time.

E |

3-7-3 20
16 17 18 19
38 33 31 43
16 20 19 20
18 19 20
4 6 8

1-132




Web

CALL 3-7-4 17
CALL
P134 3-7-5
3-7-4 Web
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P35 1-6-1 P38 1-6-3

3-9-2

3-9-2

26 48

3-9

29
57
24

21%

117

48%

45
53
13

11%

117

46%

30.4

16 19
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31

37

o

76

84.3
18

19
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3-9

53

39

o

103

100
19

CBT 0SCE

18
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37

23

10

75

84.3
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1-3-10

P17

(Computer-based Testing)

3-9-3

3-9-3

3-9
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19

(CBT)

CBT

20

80.9

19

80.2

76.1
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17
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16
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3-10-1 2 16

P141 3-10-3
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3-10-2

21
21

1) -nC
18

36
18

) -DC
18 34
36
18

18

3-10-3

PTH . . 96 (12), 1103-1108, 2003,12.
. 23(3), 23-26, 2005,9.
Furukawa T, Lohith TG, Takamatsu S, Mori T, Tanaka T, Fujibayashi Y.:Potential of the FES-hERL
PET reporter gene system -- basic evaluation for gene therapy monitoring. Nucl Med Biol. 33(1),
145-151, 2006,1.
Tanaka T, Furukawa T, Fujieda S, Kasamatsu S, Yonekura Y, Fujibayashi Y.:Double-tracer
autoradiography with Cu-ATSM/FDG and immunohistochemical interpretation in four different
mouse implanted tumor models. Nucl Med Biol. 33(6), 743-750, 2006,8.
Inaoka, Y., Yazawa, T., Uesaka, M., Mizutani, T., Yamada, K., Miyamoto, K.: Regulation of
Nur77/NGFI-B gene expression in the rat ovary and in Leydig tumor cells MA-10. Mol. Reprot.
Dev. (in press.)

17
18 19
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3-11

17 P32
1-5-11 18
P31 1-5-10
P33 1-5-12

3-11-1 2
19
3-11-1 19
3-11
11 21.6%
26 51.0%
14 27.4%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
19
3-11-2
3-11-1 2 18
P69 2-2-4 18 10 19 12

P70 2-2-5
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4-1

XY —

P24 1-5-2 4-1-1 2
4-1-1
1 10 3 TA
2 | 10 10
3 | 10 17 7-9 TA
4 | 10 24
5 | 10 31
6 1 7 TA
7 | 11 14
8 | 11 21 TA
9 | 11 28
10| 12 5
1| 12 12 TA
12 | 12 19 TA
13 19 TA
14| 1 16 TA
15| 1 23 TA
16 | 1 30 TA
17| 2 23
18 10 12 ©
13 16 11 12 13 14
19

(e}

o

o

o

o
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(o]

15 19
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